

MACT 582/19
LORI KUMARI Vs. KISHAN LAL MEENA AND ANR

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing.

17.10.2020

Present: None for the petitioner.
 None for respondent no. 1.
 Sh. Abhishek Gupta, ld. Counsel for the R2/DTC.
 Ms. Adarsh Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for the
 R3/Insurance company.

Matter is contested and fixed for evidence. In view of various office orders issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Ld. District & Sessions Judge(HQ) and the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (S-W), the same be adjourned for PE, for **16.04.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi / 17.10.2020