

MACT582/19

LORI KUMARI Vs. KISHAN LAL MEENA AND ANR

16.09.2022

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Ravi Sabarwal-Ld. counsel for insurance company.

As per report, disability certificate has not received till date.

Issue notice to concerned MS for giving report regarding the same.

Be put up on 25.11.2022.

(Rekha)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/16.09.2022