

MACT582/19

LORI KUMARI Vs. KISHAN LAL MEENA AND ANR

25.11.2022

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Shyam Singh-Ld. Proxy counsel for Counsel for insurance company.

One Ankit is present. He submits that he is Data Entry Operator in DDU Hospital.

As per the report of Ahlmad, medical examination report has been received.

In view of submissions made, matter is adjourned for PE.

Be put up for further proceedings on 21.04.2023.

(Rekha)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.11.2022