

21.04.2023.

Present: Sh.K. K. Dubey-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
R1 in person.
Sh. Dal Chand-Driver in DTC submits that he is
appearing for DTC/R2.
Sh. Vikas Sharma-Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel
for the insurance company.

As per report of Ahlmad, letter regarding assessment and disability percentage received from DDU hospital and no other paper received apart from it in envelop no.20542 dated 23.11.2022.

A letter no. F-1(1) / DDU / MB / 2021 / 20542/24981/
30.11.22 dated 23.11.2022 is put up before me.

Perused perusal of abovesaid letter it is found mentioned
“As per record available file related FIR No.582/2019, date of hearing
25.11.2022 is not traceable in the office or concerned person has not
submitted any copy of court order alongwith necessary documents in
this office for his disability assessment”.

Heard. File perused.

Perusal of file shows that disability certificate has already
been received.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for PE on
15.07.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.04.2023.