

1

MACT 582/19

LORI KUMARI Vs. KISHAN LAL MEENA AND ANR

07.10.2023

Present: Sh. Roshan-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R1 is in person.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar-ATI, Hari Nagar-I.
Sh. Vijay Kumar-ATI, Maya Puri.
Sh. Ashish-Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Ravi Sabarwal-Ld. Counsel for the insurance company through VC.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC is yet to be decided.

Ld. counsel for R1 and R2 asked for the copy of application.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he will supply the same today itself.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for reply and arguments on 23.03.2024.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.10.2023