

01.06.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Dubey for injured.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi for R1 and R2 along with
R1/Kishan Lal Meena (driver).
None for R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 is taken on record.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 read with 151 CPC for amending para 9 of petition under section 166 of M.V. Act has been filed on 23.12.2021.

Since issues have been settled on 31.10.2019 before moving aforesaid application seeking permission to amend para 9 of petition so copy thereof be supplied to Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi for R1 and R2.

Put up on 09.08.2024 for reply and submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.06.2024