

09.08.2024

Ld. PO has gone for Training.

Present: Advocate Sh. K.K Dubey for petitioner has joined through VC.

Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi for R1 & R2.

R1 Kishan Lal Meena in person.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar ATI for R2, DTC Hari Nagar.

Advocate Sh. Ravi Sabbharwal for R3/Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Reply filed on behalf of R1 & R2. Taken on record.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be adjourned for the purpose already fixed for 26.10.2024.

Ahlmad
09.08.2024