

26.10.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sanjay Kumar for injured.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi along with R1/Kishan Lal Meena and Sh. Rakesh Kumar, ATI, DTC/R2.
Advocate Sh. Ravi Sabarwal for R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Reply to application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC has been filed by R1 and R2 on last date of hearing.

Reply on behalf of insurance company be filed with advance copy to counsel for injured.

Put up on 18.01.2025 for submissions upon application.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.10.2024