

MACT

LORI KUMARI VS. KISHAN LAL MEENA

05.04.2025

Application for summoning witness has been received through E-Filing Portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sanjay Kumar, proxy for Sh. K.K. Dubey for injured.

Heard.

Disability Certificate issued by Medical Board, DDU Hospital assessing 70% Permanent Physical Disability in relation to Left Lower Limb has been received on 25.11.2022.

Application is allowed.

Witnesses at serial No. i & ii of para 1 of the application be summoned on PF, RC/courier for recording their testimony on **19.04.2025**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.04.2025