

19.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. K.K. Dubey and Sh. Sanjay Kumar,
for injured.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi along with R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Vikas Sharma for R3/United India
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of
PW-1 Ms. Lori Kumari by Ld. Counsel for respondents has been
recorded.

Put up on 11.07.2025 for remaining PE.

Witnesses at serial No. i & ii of para 1 of the
application be summoned on PF, RC/courier for recording their
testimony on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.04.2025