

LORI KUMARI Vs. KISHAN LAL MEENA AND ANR

11.07.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. K.K. Dubey for injured.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi for r1 and R2 has
joined through VC
Advocate Shri Vikas Sharma for R3/United India
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of
PW-2 Sh. Viplav Tyagi, Prosthetist & Orthotist,P&O
International Pvt Ltd. AND PW-3 Dr. Vineet Arora, Specialist
Orthopedics, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar, Delhi has been
recorded.

Diet money Rs.1000/- has been paid to PW-3 Dr.
Vineet Arora.

PE is closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be
examined by Insurance Co. be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 19.09.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.07.2025