

19.09.2025

At 10:35 am

Present: Advocate Sh. K.K. Dubey for injured has joined through VC
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi Kumar along with R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)
Advocate Shri Vikas Sharma for R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that no witness is required to be examined by respondents.

RE is therefore closed.

Put up on 28.11.2025 for recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.09.2025