

MACT 582/19

LORI KUMARI Vs. KISHAN LAL MEENA AND ANR

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. K.K Dubey, Ld. Counsel for injured.
Sh. Pankaj Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance
company.

Ld. Counsel for claimant submits that they are facing some problem in preparation of PAN Card and needs sometime.

List for purpose fixed on 16.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.11.2025