

MACT 582/19

LORI KUMARI Vs. KISHAN LAL MEENA AND ANR

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. K K Dubey, ld. counsel for claimant.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, on behalf of R-2.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, ld. counsel for insurance company.

Ld. counsel for claimant submits that he has already filed copy of passbook, Adhar card and pancard of claimant but claimant is not available.

List for final arguments on **08.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.03.2026