

2 MACT 582/19

LORI KUMARI Vs. KISHAN LAL MEENA AND ANR

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey, Ld. counsel for claimant.
R1 and R2 with Ld. counsel Sh. Pankaj Tripathi.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. counsel for insurance company.

Case is at the stage of final arguments.

Final arguments are heard.

Parties are at liberty to file relevant citation before the
next date of hearing.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **22.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.05.2026